Provisional

Qualifying 3

Sanction No. IDC-18-S
Sonoma Raceway
2.52 Mile Road Course

Car
No.
90
23
49
111
71
174
149
88
117
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Driver/Hometown/Region

Kevin Boehm / Marysville OH / OVR
Nathan Pope / Fremont CA / SFR

Rylan Hazelton / Soquel CA / SFR

Kevin Koelemeyer / Fort Myers FL / CFR
Nicolai Elghanayan / Santa Ana CA / CSCC
lan Barberi / Pleasanton CA / SFR
Franklin Church / Las Vegas NV / LV
Kevin Lachance / Red Deer AB / CSCC
Whitfield Gregg / Bellevue WA / NYR
Bruce Trenery / Emeryville CA/ SFR
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Sponsor

HPD/Acuity Instruments/Carbotech
Team Cobalt California

Driving Ambition
OPM/HPD/G-Loc/Hoosier
MarcoPolo Motorsports/Muellerized
TC Design Motorsports
Dalespin/Flawless Evolutionz
Bula.ca/Hasport Performance
Flatout Motorsports

Fantasy Junction/Import Automotive

Car 90 - Loss of time for Q1 laps in violation per Chief Steward - GCR 5.7.2
Car 111 - Loss of time for Q1 laps in violation per Chief Steward - GCR 5.7.2
Car 49 - Loss of qualifying 2 times per Chief Steward - GCR 9.1.4.D.4.F

Make/Model
Honda Civic
Honda Prelude
Honda S2000
Honda Civic
Lotus Exige S
BMW M3
Mazda Miata
Acura Integra
Mazda Miata
Acura RSX

1] - Penalty applied
§ - Sound (loss of lap)

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/18/18 6:10 PM

Please check the correctness of your name, hometown, and sponsor.

All changes are due to Timing and Scoring by 5:00 pm last day of qualifying.

# - Bad car number

STU

Thursday, October 18, 2018

1st Qual
Fast Lap
1 148130
1:46.281
1 1:46.907
1 1:49.490
1:48.476
No time
1:53.161
1:53.197
1:57.435
1:59.227

2nd Qual
Fast Lap
1:46.118
1:46.295

No time
1:49.907
1:49.553
1:48.554
1:53.499
1:53.417
2:01.141
2:01.102
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3rd Qual
Fast Lap
1:47.234
1:51.420
1:48.416
1:48.384
1:49.676
1:48.655
2:02.940
2:23.864
1:59.890
2:04.557

% - more than 115% top qualifier (2:02.036)
T - Transponder problem



