## **Provisional**

## **Qualifying 3**

Sanction No. IDC-18-S Sonoma Raceway 2.52 Mile Road Course



## STU

Thursday, October 18, 2018

	Car					1st Qual	2nd Qual	3rd Qual
Pos	No.	<u>Driver/Hometown/Region</u>	Sponsor	Make/Model		Fast Lap	Fast Lap	Fast Lap
1	90	Kevin Boehm / Marysville OH / OVR	HPD/Acuity Instruments/Carbotech	Honda Civic	¶	1:48.130	1:46.118	1:47.234
2	23	Nathan Pope / Fremont CA / SFR	Team Cobalt California	Honda Prelude		1:46.281	1:46.295	1:51.420
3	49	Rylan Hazelton / Soquel CA / SFR	Driving Ambition	Honda S2000	¶	1:46.907	No time	1:48.416
4	111	Kevin Koelemeyer / Fort Myers FL / CFR	OPM/HPD/G-Loc/Hoosier	Honda Civic	¶	1:49.490	1:49.907	1:48.384
5	71	Nicolai Elghanayan / Santa Ana CA / CSCC	MarcoPolo Motorsports/Muellerized	Lotus Exige S		1:48.476	1:49.553	1:49.676
6	174	Ian Barberi / Pleasanton CA / SFR	TC Design Motorsports	BMW M3		No time	1:48.554	1:48.655
7	149	Franklin Church / Las Vegas NV / LV	Dalespin/Flawless Evolutionz	Mazda Miata		1:53.161	1:53.499	2:02.940
8	88	Kevin Lachance / Red Deer AB / CSCC	Bula.ca/Hasport Performance	Acura Integra		1:53.197	1:53.417	2:23.864
9	117	Whitfield Gregg / Bellevue WA / NYR	Flatout Motorsports	Mazda Miata		1:57.435	2:01.141	1:59.890
10	2	Bruce Trenery / Emeryville CA / SFR	Fantasy Junction/Import Automotive	Acura RSX		1:59.227	2:01.102	2:04.557

¶ - Penalty applied

% - more than 115% top qualifier (2:02.036)

§ - Sound (loss of lap)

# - Bad car number † - Transponder problem

Car 90 - Loss of time for Q1 laps in violation per Chief Steward - GCR 5.7.2 Car 111 - Loss of time for Q1 laps in violation per Chief Steward - GCR 5.7.2 Car 49 - Loss of qualifying 2 times per Chief Steward - GCR 9.1.4.D.4.F

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe Posted: 10/18/18 6:10 PM

